
EHF-Course no. 5 for EHF Beach Handball Referee Candidates

Participants:

Names Nation e-mail

Georgi Doychinov BUL g_doychinov@abv.bg 
Rosen Kolev BUL carter_m@abv.bg 
Bedrich Frieser CZE beda.frieser@seznam.cz
Lukas Frieser CZE frieser.lukas@seznam.cz
Marcos Perez Outeda ESP outeda@gmail.com 
Vanesa Perez Dominguez ESP vanefiolledo@hotmail.com 
Anna Laura Adone ITA annal.rrrr@hotmail.com
Veronica Rigiracciolo ITA veronicarigiracciolo@virgilio.it
Havard Kleven NOR havardkleven@hotmail.com 
Christian Ramberg NOR cr@tele-teknikk.no
Daniel Kummer SUI daniel.kummer@swisscom.com; chummerli@bluewin.ch 
Calogero Mungiovi SUI calogero.mungiovi@protekta.ch; calogero@bigfoot.com
Sibel Erdogan TUR s.erdogan12@hotmail.com
Sema Türkan TUR sema_turkan@hotmail.com
Viktoria Zhosan UKR not available
Anastasiva Chalchenko UKR nastya_1986@inbox.ru 

4th Beach Handball Delegates’ Course

Participants:

Name Nation e-mail

Milen Kostov Ivanov BUL m.kost@abv.bg
Mauro Montagner ITA mauro.montagner@ibtgroup.it 
Jan Thore Lauritzen NOR Jan_thore_lauritzen@colpal.com
Urs Maibach SUI ursmaibach@hotmail.com ; urs.maibach@vtg.admin.ch 

2nd Beach Handball Coaches’ Course

Participants:

Name Nation e-mail

Maria Karantoni GRE mar197811@yahoo.gr
Ioannis Lazaridis GRE lazaridis_2001@hotmail.com  
Vasileios Charalampakis GRE mpakiss@hotmail.com 
Luigi Toscano ITA ltoscano@unina.it 
Kadir Ayar TUR ayarkadir@hotmail.com


